Lumidor Impact & Impact Pro
Portable multi-gas detectors offering
advanced features and ease of use,
with a low cost of ownership
Reliable Operation
• Pre-calibrated plug-in sensor cartridge
• Patented Surecell™ toxic sensors
• Stable and accurate

distance
Materials 	 Screened twisted pair PVC cable c/w weatherproof connectors and strain reliefs
Ordering information 	 30 ft (10 m) cable 2302B0735
	 150 ft (50 m) cable 2302B0737
	 300 ft (100 m) cable 2302B0746
Enforcer Specifications
Use	 Test and calibration accessory for use with Impact multigas monitor when fitted with oxygen, flammable, carbon monoxide
	 and hydrogen sulfide sensors
Technique	� A controlled amount of gas is applied to the instrument. The response is compared against historical data obtained during
manufacture and if within tolerance automatic adjustment of readings is made
Construction	 Polycarbonate
Dimensions	 7” x 5.7” x 22”
                                                         (170 mm x 145 mm x 560 mm)
                                                         Maximum length includes cylinder and sliding tray in open position
Weight	 47 oz (1.34 Kg)
Ordering information	� Enforcer with multi gas cylinder: 2302B0831 (EN50054), 2302B1336 (EN61778)
Enforcer excluding multi gas cylinder: 2302B0650
Multi-Gas Cylinder Specifications
Contents	� 100 ppm Carbon Monoxide
40 ppm Hydrogen Sulfide
2.5% Methane (CH
4
)
15% Oxygen
Nitrogen balance
Accuracy	 +/-5%
Number of applications	 >200
per cylinder (calculated)
Type	 2AL
Standards	� Europe - One fill valve in accordance with prEN12205
USA / R.O.W. - DOT 39 Standard
Dimensions (approx.)	  3.1” x 9.5” (80 mm x 240 mm)
Weight	 16 oz (0.44 Kg)
Pressure	 34 bar (maximum)
Ordering information	 Multi gas calibration gas cylinder: 2302D0833 (EN50054), 2302D0761 (EN61779)
Technical Support
and Customer Service
Honeywell Analytics provides the best-quality gas
detection equipment in the world so that businesses